RESOLUTION NO. 2010-97

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, HONORING AMOS WHITE

WHEREAS, Amos White through his tireless efforts was instrumental in the establishment of the Sandhill Community Center; and

WHEREAS, Amos White served as President of Sandhill Community Center; and

WHEREAS, the Sandhill Community Center provides the opportunity for the youth in the community to participate in after-school programs and activities; and

WHEREAS, Amos White demonstrated the highest example of character and unselfish service to the community; and

WHEREAS, Amos White was a vital member of the Sandhill community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 19th day of May, 2010, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

- The Board publicly commends Amos White for his dedicated service and contributions to the Sandhill community.
- The Board thanks Amos White for all that he has done to make this a great County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

BARRY HOLLOWA

WALTER J. BOAT

Attest as to Chairman's signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY:

DAVID A. HALLMAN